Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



Frank D'Andrea Vice President, Reliability Standards and Chief Regulatory Officer

BY EMAIL AND RESS

June 11, 2020

Ms. Christine E. Long Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

Re: Participation in Consultation on the Deferral Account – Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency - Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2020-0133 – Hydro One's comments

In accordance with the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) Stakeholder letter, dated May 14, 2020, regarding of the Draft Issues List for the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) *Consultation on the Deferral Account – Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency*, Hydro One is providing its comments through the submissions filed by Ontario Energy Association (OEA) and Electricity Distributor's Association (EDA).

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

Frank Dancher

Frank D'Andrea